

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	0284	Version: 1					
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		St	tatus:	Passed		
File created:				In	o control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	4/19/	/2016		Fi	inal action:	4/19/2016		
Title:		Consider recommendations regarding Environmental Services for the construction of Bonita School Road Bridge Replacement, County Project No. 862367, Third and Fifth Districts, as follows:						
	Ásso Scho to ex	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the contract for Environmental Services with Padre and Associates Inc. to complete the environmental documentation required for the construction of Bonita School Road Bridge 51C-230 replacement over the Santa Maria River; for a base contract amount not to exceed \$105,549.00; with a 10% contingency of \$10,555.00, for a total project amount not to exceed \$116,104.00;						
		b) Authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to approve changes or additions in the services being performed in an amount not to exceed \$10,555.00; and						
	c) Find that the proposed contract, does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the Califorr Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activi of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.), and approve and direct staff to file the Notice of Exemption on that basis.							
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A Vicinity Map of Project Location, 3. Notice of Exemption Award of Contract for Environmental Professional Services, 4. Contract Summary, 5. Bonito School Road Bridge Contract_March 2016							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Actio	n	Result	
4/19/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPERV	ISORS	S Acte	d on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding Environmental Services for the construction of Bonita School Road Bridge Replacement, County Project No. 862367, Third and Fifth Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the contract for Environmental Services with Padre and Associates Inc. to complete the environmental documentation required for the construction of Bonita School Road Bridge 51C-230 replacement over the Santa Maria River; for a base contract amount not to exceed \$105,549.00; with a 10% contingency of \$10,555.00, for a total project amount not to exceed \$116,104.00;

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to approve changes or additions in the services being performed in an amount not to exceed \$10,555.00; and

c) Find that the proposed contract, does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.), and approve and direct staff to file the Notice of Exemption on that basis.